



# 250-271<sup>Q&As</sup>

Administration of Symantec NetBackup 7.5 for UNIX

## Pass Symantec 250-271 Exam with 100% Guarantee

Free Download Real Questions & Answers **PDF** and **VCE** file from:

<https://www.passapply.com/250-271.html>

100% Passing Guarantee  
100% Money Back Assurance

Following Questions and Answers are all new published by Symantec  
Official Exam Center

- ⚙️ **Instant Download** After Purchase
- ⚙️ **100% Money Back** Guarantee
- ⚙️ **365 Days** Free Update
- ⚙️ **800,000+** Satisfied Customers





### QUESTION 1

A Symantec NetBackup administrator configures a policy to perform file system backups of multiple client systems using the Allow multiple data streams feature. All other policy attributes are at default settings. Which master server parameter must be configured to enable the backup jobs from a client to run concurrently?

- A. Target storage unit: Maximum concurrent jobs
- B. Global Attributes: Maximum jobs per client
- C. Global Attributes: Maximum backup copies
- D. Target storage unit: Enable multiplexing

Correct Answer: B

---

### QUESTION 2

A Symantec NetBackup administrator has three media servers (named prod-media, dev- media, and test-media) that are available for client backups. The administrator would like the jobs to run to the prod-media server first, unless it is down only. How should the administrator configure the storage?

- A. configure three storage units and then select any available in the policy
- B. configure a storage unit group and set the storage unit selection to prioritized
- C. configure a storage lifecycle policy and set the selection to first available
- D. configure the storage unit group and set the storage unit selection to failover

Correct Answer: D

---

### QUESTION 3

Which two factors must be considered when estimating the space required for the image catalog? (Select two.)

- A. number of policies
- B. number of files protected
- C. average file size
- D. retention period
- E. file system size

Correct Answer: BD

---

### QUESTION 4



A tape library had the robot firmware upgraded and now the robot is reading the barcodes with additional characters. What can be done so that Symantec NetBackup 7.5 uses the same characters as before the firmware upgrade occurred?

- A. update the Media ID Generation setting
- B. update the Robot Type mapping
- C. update the Media Type mapping
- D. update the Barcode Rules setting

Correct Answer: A

---

#### QUESTION 5

A Symantec NetBackup 7.5 configuration has both tape and disk storage units. Which report will list errors for the disk storage units only?

- A. Disk Summary
- B. Disk Logs
- C. Disk Pool Status
- D. Disk Storage Unit Status

Correct Answer: B

[250-271 PDF Dumps](#)

[250-271 Study Guide](#)

[250-271 Braindumps](#)